501821855 02/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher M. Walthers	02/14/2012
Robert J. Flak	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cascade Corporation, an Oregon corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 20187	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97294-0187	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13397431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373 Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: jev.docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL, L

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0041.0399 13/397,431

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob E. Vilhauer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027711 FRAME: 0331

OF \$40.00 13397431

501821855

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher M. Walthers, residing at 2397 SW Tegart Ave., Gesham, OR 97080, and I, Robert J. Flak, residing at 4604 SW 11th St., Gresham, OR 97080, have invented an invention entitled ROTATOR BRAKING SYSTEM FOR A LIFT TRUCK LOAD HANDLER, for which a United States Patent Application was executed on an even date herewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by Cascade Corporation, an Oregon corporation, whose business address is P.O. Box 20187, Portland, OR 97294-0187, I do hereby assign unto the same Cascade Corporation the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises,

Dated: 1/14/2012

STATE OF OREGON

County of My Anoma

On this 14 day of February, 2012, before me, personally appeared Christopher M. Walthers, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth,

My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{Z}$

OFFICIAL SEAL AUTUMN AMBER ENNS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 458404 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2015 Dated: 2/14/2012

Robert J. Flak

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multrumed) ss.

On this $\frac{14}{100}$ day of February, 2012, before me, personally appeared Robert J. Flak, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 2/28/15

OFFICIAL SEAL **AUTUMN AMBER ENNS** NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 456404 MY COMMISSION EXPINES FEBRUARY 28, 2015

433445.doc [JEV:0041.0399]

PATENT REEL: 027711 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 02/15/2012